

Barbara Gorin President **Contra Costa County California** Chapter guitarsnotgunsbarbara@gmail.com

Guitars not Guns

Box 9602 San Jose, CA 95157

West Coast Corporate Office East Coast -Corporate Office PO Box 3562, Peachtree City, GA 30269



Ray Nelson Founder **National Office** ray@quitarsnotquns.org

November 19, 2015

For Immediate Release

Guitars not Guns is excited to announce the generous donation of 95 Fender Acoustic Guitars to be split between seven (7) active Chapters in California!



InHouseUSA is a technology company that supports mortgage lenders in managing quality outsourced commercial and residential real estate appraisals. They believe in the next generation of music and have purchased these amazing guitars for our program. Guitars not Guns is a federal tax exempt 501(c)(3) California not for profit corporation. Guitars not Guns, was founded in San Jose, California in June 2000 by Ray and Louise Nelson. They understood the benefits first hand of providing music to foster kids, as they were foster parents themselves. This program has grown from a start up in San Jose, to providing free guitars and lessons in an 8 week program, to at-risk youth and foster kids throughout the US and Canada.

InHouseUSA's wonderful donation will be used for second level and returning students of our Guitars Not Guns music program in California. Providing the gift of music to at-risk and foster kids is a gift that will always be cherished by deserving kids. Music provides many proven benefits to children in less than fortunate circumstances.



We are excited to share this wonderful donation with our chapters in the counties of Contra Costa, Alameda, Monterrey, Santa Cruz, Santa Clara, Watsonville and San Joaquin.

As President of Contra Costa County Chapter, I want you to know how much we appreciate the support InHouseUSA has provided to Guitars Not Guns Children's Music Program. Please check out our National website guitarsnotguns.org and our California Blog site, for updates: http://guitarsnotguns.blogspot.com/

Sincerely,

Barbara Gorin

Barbara Gorin

President, Contra Costa County Chapter Email: quitarsnotgunsbarbara@gmail.com

www.guitarsnotguns.org - www.guitarsnotgunsblogspot.com

Cell: 925-785-8342